ORDINANCE No. 108

An Ordinance extending the boundaries of the Village of Cass Lake, Minnesota and including certain platted land.

The Village Council of the Village of Cass Lake, do ordain as follows:

Sec. 1 : The boundaries of the Village of Cass Lake, in the County of Cass, State of Minnesota, are hereby extended so as to include therein the following described lands, to wit: The Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Ten (10), Township One Hundred Forty Five (145) North of Range Thirty-One(31) West, except that part on which the grade School of Independent School District No. Three (3) of Cass County is located, which is already a part of the Village of Cass Lake.

Sec. 11 : This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication and the filing of a certified copy hereof in the office of the Secretary of State.

Approved this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1929.

Attest:

14 . . . .

N.M. Guyas 66. Village Clerk

Chy Mahnen President 4270

State of Minnesota ) County of Cass ) SS Village of CassLake

N

I, H. W. Dugas, Clerk of the Village of Cass Lake, County of Cass and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached copy of Ordinance Number 110, "An ordinance extending the boundaries of the Village of Cass Lake, Minnesota and including certain unplatted land", is a true and correct copy of said ordinance, and that said ordinance has been duly Qublished as required by law in the Cass Lake Times published at Cass Lake, Minnesota.

Village Clerk

Village of Cass Lake, Minn.

4270

4270 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 15 1929 Scoretary of Stats  $t_{\Xi,\chi}$ ķ . in the se